	08 - 24 - 2000	Docket No. 53346USA9A
		RECORDATION COVER SHEET
To the Honora	101441058	narks:
Please record the a	attached original document or copy	y thereof.
Yes No. 3. Nature of con Execution Date(s) June 6, June 28,	mer MIC ¹⁷ Farnsworth J ckson ratt artin rry bal ubbs of conveying party(ies) attache b veyance: Assignment): June 11, June 7, June 22, June 9, June 7, and June 22,	
1999, respectivel		
	umber or patent number:	
	ent is being filed with a new part ont is to be recorded against the	tent application on e following patent application or patent: _ U.S. Serial N et
	ed February 17, 1999	- renewing patent application of patent: U.S. Serial No
5. Name and address of document should be maile	party to whom correspondence concerning ed:	6. Total number of applications
		and patents involved:
Eric D. Levinson Imation Legal Affa	airs	<u>1</u>
P.O. Box 64898		
St. Paul, Minneso	ota 55164-0898	x \$40.00
		40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
		$\frac{1}{1000}$
		Previously submitted
		 Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00
	DO NOT	Previously submitted
	DO NOT	 Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00
		 Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00
9. Statement and		 Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00
To the best of my	d signature.	Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00 USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my copy is a true cop	d signature. y knowledge and belief, the for	Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00 USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my copy is a true cop <u>Eric D. Levinson</u>	d signature. y knowledge and belief, the for by of the original document.	Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00 T USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached <i>Jeurna</i> <i>T</i> /24/00
To the best of my copy is a true cop <u>Eric D. Levinson</u> Printed Name of A	d signature. y knowledge and belief, the for by of the original document.	Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00 T USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached <i>fermin</i> <i>fermin</i> <i>fermin</i> <i>fermin</i>
To the best of my copy is a true cop <u>Eric D. Levinson</u> <u>Printed Name of A</u> Total number of p	d signature. y knowledge and belief, the for by of the original document. <u>Attorney</u> Signature bages including cover sheet, att	Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00 T USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached <i>fermine formation is true and correct and any attached</i> <i>fermine formation is true and correct and attached</i> <i>fermine</i>
To the best of my copy is a true cop <u>Eric D. Levinson</u> <u>Printed Name of A</u> Total number of p	d signature. y knowledge and belief, the for oy of the original document. <u>Euc.</u> Attorney Signature bages including cover sheet, att	Previously submitted Please charge to Deposit Account No. 09-00 T USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached <i>fermin</i> <i>fermin</i> <i>fermin</i> <i>fermin</i>

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Lewis S. Damer, Stephen W. Farnsworth, Robert S. Jackson, Mark P. Lubratt, Robert C. Martin, David M. Perry, John J. Simbal, and Daniel P. Stubbs, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

MULTIBEAM LASER SERVOWRITING OF MAGNETIC DATA STORAGE MEDIA

Filed: February 17, 1999

Serial No.: 09/251,774

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the **IMATION CORP.**, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Oakdale, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said **IMATION CORP.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Hours alance 11 June 99

Lewis S. Damer Residence: Citizenship:

City of St. Paul, State of Minnesota United States of America

Witness

Stephen W. FarnsworthDateResidence:City of Loveland, State of ColoradoCitizenship:United States of America

Witness

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Lewis S. Damer, Stephen W. Farnsworth, Robert S. Jackson, Mark P. Lubratt, Robert C. Martin, David M. Perry, John J. Simbal, and Daniel P. Stubbs, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

MULTIBEAM LASER SERVOWRITING OF MAGNETIC DATA STORAGE MEDIA

Filed: February 17, 1999

Serial No.: 09/251,774

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the **IMATION CORP.**, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Oakdale, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said **IMATION CORP.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

w	i	tness
**	т	11000

Witness

Witness

Lewis S. Damer Residence: Citizenship:

er Date City of St. Paul, State of Minnesota United States of America

Stephen W. FarnsworthResidence:City of ICitizenship:United S

City of Loveland, State of Colorado United States of America

Imation Office of Intercental Property Counsel, P. O. Box 64898, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0466

Date

Witness

Witness

1.1 (_____

Witness

Witness



Witness

Witness

Witness

Date

Robert S. Jackson Residence: Minnesota Citizenship:

City of Little Canada, State of United States of America

Mark P. Lubrat City of White Bear Township, State of Residence: Minnesota United States of America Citizenship:

Robert C. Martin

Residence: Citizenship:

 $\overline{}$

City of Stillwater, State of Minnesota United States of America

Date

David M. Perr	y Date
Residence:	City of Lafayette, State of Colorado
Citizenship:	United States of America
-	

John J. Simbal		Date
Residence: Citizenship:	City of Lakeway, State of Texas United States of America	

Witness

Witness

Witness

Daniel P. Stul	bbs Date
Residence:	City of Marine-On-StCroix, State of
	Minnesota
Citizenship:	United States of America

Witness

Provision Office or Intellectual Property Counsel, P. O. Box 64898, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898 U.S.A.

Witness	Robert S. Jacks	on Date
	Residence:	City of Little Canada, State of Minnesota
Witness	Citizenship:	United States of America
Witness	Mark P. Lubra	tt Date
	Residence:	City of White Bear Township, State of Minnesota
Witness	Citizenship:	United States of America
Witness	Robert C. Mart Residence:	in Date City of Stillwater, State of Minnesota
Witness	Citizenship:	United States of America
Witness Jonty 6-9-49 Witness B. 5.99 Witness	David M. Perry Residence: Citizenship:	M. Ceny 6-9-99 Date City of Lafayette, State of Colorado United States of America
Witness	John J. Simbal Residence: Citizenship:	Date City of Lakeway, State of Texas United States of America
Witness	Daniel P. Stubb Residence: Citizenship:	bs Date City of Marine-On-StCroix, State of Minnesota United States of America
Witness	Cuizensmp.	Since states of Anterica

Battion Office of Intellectual Property Counsel, P. O. Box 64898, St. Paul, Minnesota 5516 +-6898 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0468

Witness	Robert S. Jacl	kson Date
	Residence:	City of Little Canada, State of Minnesota
Vitness	Citizenship:	United States of America
Witness	Mark P. Lubr	
	Residence:	City of White Bear Township, State of Minnesota United States of America
Witness	Citizenship:	United States of America
Vitness	Robert C. Ma	rtin Date
	Residence: Citizenship:	City of Stillwater, State of Minnesota United States of America
Vitness	ľ	
Vitness	David M. Perr Residence: Citizenship:	Ty Date City of Lafayette, State of Colorado United States of America
Clenge Daupterion	Jahn)	Sink 06/07/99
Vitness V Anis K. M. alory Vitness	John J. Simba Residence: Citizenship:	Date City of Lakeway, State of Texas United States of America
San Dal	Same	IP Stubbs 6/22/
Witness MMMKM	Daniel P. Stub Residence:	bs Date City of Marine-On-StCroix, State of Minnesota
	Citizenship:	United States of America

Imations of Intellectual Property Counsel, P. O. Box 64898, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-086 a U.S.A.

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0469